Inszone Insurance Services Expands Presence in Northern California with Lambert & Lambert Insurance Services Acquisition

February 22, 2024 01:00 PM Eastern Standard Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, proudly announces its acquisition of Lambert & Lambert Insurance Services, an independent insurance agency based in Portola, California.

"We are thrilled to welcome Lambert & Lambert Insurance Services, another outstanding California agency, into our fold. Their enduring dedication to customer service and community involvement aligns seamlessly with our values. This acquisition not only broadens our presence in Northern California but also underscores our commitment to local communities."

Established in 1953, Lambert & Lambert Insurance holds a rich history as a pillar of the community, providing exceptional insurance services to Plumas and Sierra counties. Founded by Dick Lambert, the agency began as a provider of personal and commercial insurance with a sincere commitment to its neighbors. The tradition of quality customer service and community engagement continued into the second generation, as Kirk Lambert and his wife, Dana, upheld the agency's legacy. Today, Lambert & Lambert Insurance Services remains a vital part of safeguarding the insurance interests of the region.

Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services, expressed enthusiasm about the addition of Lambert & Lambert Insurance Services to the Inszone family, stating, "We are thrilled to welcome Lambert & Lambert Insurance Services, another outstanding California agency, into our fold. Their enduring dedication to customer service and community involvement aligns seamlessly with our values. This acquisition not only broadens our presence in Northern California but also underscores our commitment to local communities."

Following the acquisition, Lambert & Lambert Insurance Services will maintain its local presence in Portola under the Inszone Insurance brand. The collaboration aims to elevate the services provided to Lambert & Lambert clients through the expanded resources and capabilities of Inszone Insurance.

"We are excited about the opportunities this partnership brings to both our agency and our clients," said Kirk Lambert, previous owner of Lambert & Lambert Insurance Services. "We were determined to find a partner who shares our values and could offer us access to additional carriers, robust back-office support, and top-notch IT management. We're excited about the support that's coming our way and the positive impact it will have on our ability to continue serving our customers with the excellence they've come to expect."

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With 59 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts

Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com